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Answers to Editor’s Comments
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The authors truly appreciate the editor for your time and feedback. We have made several major revisions along with your guidelines to improve the quality of the paper. Please find the detailed answers to the editor’s comments below.

Editor(s)' Comments to Author:

Comments to the Author
1. There are still many unclear points (some are commented on in the manuscript); please proofread thoroughly.
Answer: Thanks for your suggestion.  The manuscript has been proofread thoroughly.
All the changes were highlighted by using red text in the revised manuscript.
2. It is currently unclear how exactly you get from the protocol to the results-there is only a vague reference to an ‘image processing method’ in step 3.5. Is this the method described in reference 13? At least, you need to explicitly mention this in the protocol and/or results via citations; brief descriptions of how this was done may be helpful as well.
Answer: The method is not the one described in reference 13.  The description of the method has been added in the manuscript, and a new reference has also been added in the revised manuscript.  

3. Please combine all panels of each figure into a single image file (note that we do not have a page size limit on figures); there should be 3 total.
[bookmark: OLE_LINK1][bookmark: OLE_LINK2]Answer: Thanks for your suggestion.  The panels have been combined into 3 image files named Figure 1, Figure 2, and Figure 3 in the revised manuscript.  
4. Figure 1: Some captions are running into each other (e.g., ‘Electronic balance’ and ‘Fabric style measuring instrument’); please make sure captions are distinct. Also, please correct ‘anemomter’ to ‘Anemometer’ (including capitalization of the ‘A’).
Answer: The mistakes in Figure1 have been corrected in the revised manuscript.
5. Figure 2: What are the crosshairs and ‘P01’ etc. values? Please explain in the legend. Also, is the ‘center line’ horizontal or vertical?
[bookmark: _Hlk2866577]Answer: Thanks for your suggestion.  ‘P01, P02, P03, P04’ are IDs of the sampling points at different positions on the fabric.  The values such as 113, 28.9 are the temperature of the sampling points.  The explanation of the crosshairs and ‘P01’ etc are also added in the Figure Legends of revised manuscript. 
[bookmark: _Hlk2865281]The ‘center line’ is horizontal and the content has been added in the line 204 of the revised manuscript
6. Figure 3: What temperature were the experiments depicted in panels B-F performed at?
Answer: Thanks for your suggestion.  The experiments depicted in panels B-F performed at 120 ℃.  The temperature and other experimental parameters are added in Figure Legends.  
7. Some materials seem to be missing from the Table of Materials, namely, the high-temperature resistant silicon pipeline in 1.1.1 and the high thermal resistance board in 1.1.5. Please check that all materials in the protocol are in the Table of Materials.
Answer: Thanks for your suggestion.  The missing material has been added in the Table of Materials.



